505261617 01/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5308389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505156010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN VERHOFF	06/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NERD CONCEPTS, INC.	
Street Address:	24120 PRODUCTION CIR.	
Internal Address:	STE 5	
City:	BONITA SPRINGS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34135	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15924230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 239-500-6373

Email: JOHN@PLUMBINGNERDS.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHN VERHOFF

Address Line 1: 24120 PRODUCTION CIR., STE 5

Address Line 4: BONITA SPRINGS, UNITED STATES 34135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VERHOFF2017.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN VERHOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/john verhoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Verhoff Assignment cover sheet with stamp#page1.tif

source=Page_One_PD#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047897 FRAME: 0310

06/14/2018



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

103679328

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

J States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
John Verhoff	Name: Nerd Concepts, Inc.	
·	Internal Address: 24120 Production Cir., STE 5	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 24120 Production Cir., STE 5	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address:	
X Assignment Merger	Desite Carings	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bonita Springs	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:FL	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA zip: 34135	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country.	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
15/924,230		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Verhoff	involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50.00	
Internal Address: 24120 Production Cir., STE 5	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
CTE C	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: 24120 Production Cir., STE 5	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Bonita Springs	8. Payment Information	
State: FI Zip: 34135	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5463 Expiration Date 4/31	
Phone Number: 239-500-6373	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Email Address: john@plumbingnerds.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature	Glalez	
Signature	Date	
John Verhoff Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
reame of reison Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/14/2018 KNGUYEN1 00000003 15924230

01 FC:8021

50.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Verhoff, an individual residing in Bonita Springs, FL, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has made certain improvements or inventions related to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/924,230, filed on the 18TH day of March, 2018 entitled, "WATER CONTAINER FLUSHING SYSTEM INCLUDING SEDIMENT SEPARATOR, SEDIMENT BUSTER AND ASSOCIATED METHODS" and associated with Attorney Docket No. Verhoff2017.0001; and WHEREAS, Nerd Concepts, Inc., a Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced U.S. Patent Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues or extensions of said patents, and to any patents and patent applications that in any way claim the benefit of or relate to the above-referenced utility patent application; and said Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent on said United States Patent Application or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this Assignment;

And said Assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said Assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agree that said Assignor will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignor respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention or inventions and enforcing proper protection under said patent, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense. Assignor consents to the execution of a Substitute Statement in Lieu of an Oath or Declaration which will be filed by the Assignee, pursuant to 37 CFR 1.64, should any inventor refuse or be unable to execute any document necessary to prosecute or file this invention or any related inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date listed below.

Witness:	
	Date: Col 11/18
	John Verhoff- Inventor

PATENT REEL: 047897 FRAME: 0312